to the southerly side line of Plymouth street. 

E. One track beginning at a point on the 
northerly side line of Plymouth street situated 
about ten (10) feet west from the westerly side 
line of Jay street; thence southeasterly cross-
ing Plymouth and Jay streets for a distance of 
about one hundred and fifty-five (155) feet to 
a point on the easterly side line of Jay street, 
situated about ninety-five (95) feet southerly 
from the southerly side line of Plymouth street. 

The said track, spurs and turnouts hereby au-
thorized are shown upon a map entitled, "Plan